

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 904

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2734, on page 3, line 3,
2 strike "section 43-536" and insert "sections 43-536 and 68-996"; and in
3 line 4 strike "is" and insert "are".

4 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "child" in line 1 through line 3
5 and insert "public health and welfare; to amend sections 43-536 and
6 68-996, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022; to change child
7 care reimbursement rates; to create the Intergenerational Care Facility
8 Incentive Grant Program; to provide for grants; to provide powers and
9 duties; to provide an additional use for the Medicaid Managed Care Excess
10 Profit Fund; and to repeal the original sections."